

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2290/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 09/02/2004 in FMAT No.2921/1996  
of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

DIRECTOR OF SECONDARY EDUCATION & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRASANTA KUMAR CHAKRAVARTI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 07/08/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Tapash Ray, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Satish Vig, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. G.S. Chatterjee, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

There will be stay of the impugned judgement in the meantime, subject, however, to the condition that within eight weeks from today, the appellant shall pay to the first respondent-employee a sum of Rupees one lakh on account. This amount will not be refundable by the first respondent but would be adjusted if any amount is held to be payable.

[ T.I. Rajput ]

A.R.-cum-P.S.

[ Khushi Ram ]

Court Master