

SECTION XVI

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5231 OF 2006

Director of Secondary Education & Anr.

... APPELLANTS

-VERSUS -

Prasanta Kumar Chakravarti & Ors.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

This is an appeal by Special Leave granted by this Hon'ble Court on 7.8.2006.

It is submitted that there are twelve respondents in the appeal above-mentioned. Respondent No.1 is represented through Mr. Satish Kumar, Advocate. Service of notice is complete on Respondent Nos. 2 to 12 at SLP stage but no one has entered appearance on their appearance.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

Dated this the 13th day of July, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. Anip Sachthey, Advocate

Mr. Satish Kumar, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR