

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Civil Appeal No(s). 5231/2006

DIRECTOR OF SECONDARY EDUCATION & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

PRASANTA KUMAR CHAKRAVARTI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date : 06/08/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Appellant(s) Ms. Shagun Matta, Adv.
Ms. Hancy Wadhwa, Adv.
Mr. Anip Sachthey, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Raja Chatterjee, Adv.
Ms. Manish Parmar, Adv.
Mr. Satish Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the first respondent submits that the impugned order has already been implemented. He has been getting pension and he has received gratuity also, reportedly. Learned counsel for the appellant seeks time to clarify.

Post the matter on 24th August, 2015.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
ASHWANI KUMAR
Date: 2015.08.07
11:13:31 IST
Reason:

(Ashwani Thakur)
COURT MASTER

(Renu Diwan)
COURT MASTER