

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No. 5231/2006

DIRECTOR OF SECONDARY EDUCATION & ANR.

Appellan

t(s)

VERSUS

PRASANTA KUMAR CHAKRAVARTI & ORS.

Responde

nt(s)

(With office report)

Date : 07/09/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Anip Sachthey, S.C. (State of W.B.)
Ms. Shagun Matta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Runa Bhuyan, Adv.
Mr. Raja Chatterjee, Adv.
Mr. Satish Kumar, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

signed

The civil appeal is dismissed in terms of the

order.

(Ashok Raj Singh)
Court Master(Tapan Kumar Chakraborty)
Court Master

(Signed order is placed in the file)

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Deepak
Mansukhani

Date: 2015.09.12 12:57:18

IST

Reason: DSC of Mr.Deepak

Mansukahni is being used by

Mr. Ashok Raj Singh, CM.

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5231 OF 2006

VERSUS

PRASANTA KUMAR CHAKRAVARTI & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

In the last order dated 06.08.2015 of this Court, we have recorded the statement of first respondent that the appellant has already implemented the judgment and his pensionary benefits have been disbursed.

In view of the above statement, nothing survives in this appeal so as to warrant our interference. This appeal is accordingly dismissed. However, having regard to the facts and circumstances of the case, the question of law is kept open.

.....,J
[KURIAN JOSEPH]

.....,J
[ARUN MISHRA]

New Delhi;
September 7, 2015